09/28/04 TUE 15:25 FAX 703 418 2768 HOP	FF WASS GIT 2001
FORM PTO-7595 (Modified)	Docket No.: A-9209
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the United Director	V
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Maurizio GALOTTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Giovanni PRADELLA	
	Name: Maurizio GAIOTTO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: Vai Ossario, 8/A
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nervesa Della State/Prov.
Other	Battaglia
	Country: <u>Italy</u> ZIP: <u>I-31040</u>
Execution Date: August 26, 2004	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ Ne
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 	- No Sector Sect
If this document is being filed together with a new opplication	- 4
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio Patent Application No. Filing date	n, the execution date of the application is:
Faterit Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/506,250 September 10, 2004	
Additional numbers	
soncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher J. McDonald	
Registration No. 41,533	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2461 South Clark Street - Suite 522	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Crystal Center 2	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Christopher J. McDonald	\mathcal{A} $(n,)$ $(n - i)$
Name of Person Signing	no marcheld Sept. 28 2004
Total number of pages including co	Signature 4 Date
Mail Stop Oppinger	equired cover shoet information to:
Director of the United States P P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	Activity and the Services
	PATENT

.

REEL: 015193 FRAME: 0963

1

T

T

| I.

I.

Ø 002

2. Addit	tiona	l Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Giovanni PRADELLA
Address	;	Via San Gallet, 11
City	:	Pieve Di Soligo
Country	:	Italy
Zip	:	I-30153
Name	:	Giovanni BENETTON
Address	:	Via B. Baldrocco 25/A
City	:	Paese
Country	:	Italy
Zip	:	I-30153
Name	:	Claudio VANIN
Address	:	Viale della Liberta, 45/a
City		Lancenigo Di Villorba
Country	:	Italy
Zip	:	I-30120

PATENT REEL: 015193 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNORS:

Maurizio GAIOTTO Giovanni PRADELLA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

Maurizio GAIOTTO Via Ossario, 8/A I-31040 Nervesa Della Battaglia ITALY

Giovanni PRADELLA Via San Gallet, 11 I-31053 Pieve Di Soligo ITALY

Giovanni BENETTON Via B. Baldrocco 25/A I-31053 Paese TTALY

Claudio VANIN Viale della Liberta, 45/a I-31020 Lancenigo Di Villorba ITALY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEES** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR MONITORING PERSONS WITHIN PREDETERMINED AREAS, IN PARTICULAR THE PASSENGERS OF AN AIRCRAFT

and which is found in the U.S. patent application as filed, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional,

> PATENT REEL: 015193 FRAME: 0965

2

renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

26.00 04

Maurizio GAIOTTO,

Assignor

26.08.06 Date

PRADELLA, Assignor

Attorney's Docket: A-9209.ASS/bh

RECORDED: 09/28/2004